Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia. Grantees. i3
o ’ ; i . )
Grantees ABCDEFGH 1 JG?{’ENLN?\;”?\I 0 PQ RSTUVWX Y2z | Grantors Book |  Page Inlgtlx?u(inoefnt Revordation
- | o e | n
Jenkens Malen |Dovel J F | 6189 | B&S | Nov 14 1870
| | N
Jenkins George D | Rodes Frederick & wife ils 219 | B& S Sep 11 1876
sl ._
do Wm T ' Schmucker Williem ads | 14 | 62 Mar Ct 1877
'P & S of Delinquent Land
| !
do Geo C Tr §Cover John & wife 114 /282 | D of Tr | Aug 11 1877
do &c |Angeline ' Dovel James T & wife {14 438 | B& S  Dec 14 1877
do Angeline ¥n B 'Dovel James T & (16 19 | B& S | Jsn 20 1879
do . Mahlon §Claim of Homestead %16 %223 éApr 21 1879 !
do Devid ¢  In trust | Sarah E's Tr | Rodes Frederick & wife 16 514 | Deed  Sep 29 1879
do Franklin L | Cubbage Columbus  &c 17 | 249 | B & S  Mar 29 1880 |
do George C Tr & i Kite Williem E 17 | 507 Agx'eemen’c,;E Apr 24 1880
do George C Tr fKite William E il? ;508 D of Tr 2Apr‘24 1880 .
! . % g
do . Jacob S | Jenkins Williem H & wifelS (443 | B & S | Jan 17 1881 -
z | 5 | !
do George Michsael | Hensley Stephen & wife [20 1237 | B & S  Nov 26 1881 |
Joseph i | i
55 ' ]
do George Michael " Meadows Delila 120 {238 | B & S Nov 26 1881 !
Joseph f@ | §
do George Michael Hall Semuel & wife 20239 | B&S  Nov 26 1881 |
Joseph ; ; i
EE | | ;
do George Michael | Maiden Jemes G & (20 /240 | B & S  Nov 26 1881
Joseph h E ; ; 5
de feorge Micheel ' Hensley Edward % |20 |243 | B &S  Nov 26 1881 .
Jose ph | ! g ?
: ! ? ;
do George Michael , Williams Lindsey 20 244 B &S  Nov 26 1881 .
Joseph ' [ 5 k 1
] i |




14
Grantees

Jenkins
do
do
do
do

do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do
do

&c

&c;
&e

&c

Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

GIVEN NAMHNS

ABCDETFG

George
George
George

George

. George

Henry H

HH

Emily

GIVEN NAMES
M N O

1J KL

| Michael
' Jose ph

% Joseph
- Michsael

! Michsel
~ Joseph

 Joseph W
- Michael

" Michael

Joseph

Mark T
 Mahala A's

Malin

; Mattie E's

} Mary A
J A

 Mary A

Joseph
J A

Tr

Tr

Tr

Lodge Tr

GIVEN NAMHS
PQRSTUVWXYZ

vs

!

i

Grantors
|
?McDaniel Iouiss & John

Baugher Asa S

Lagerfelt Carl O

' Shiflett Christena &c

1Dean Thomas L & wife

%Messerley J S Clerk
Jenkins Mark T
Heaston Samuel S Tr &c

Jenkins Jacob S

- Roller John E

iCubbage Aaron & wife
iWalker ¥m H

TClaim of Homestead
jWheeler Maria &c

iJarman MM Spl Comr

Loewner Cherles E &c

King Annie H & wife

20

23

24

24

28

28

39
40

.68
69

7

76
85

H
1

20 1 481

481
218

170 |

' i
Book | Page

205

- 289

290

559

186

51
55
58
102

87 |
56

™

328

44
48
263
368

(Grantees.

Kind of
Instrument

' B &S

B &S

B &S

B &S

B&S

Mar

- Mar

‘Tax Title| Mar

Deed

{ Mgr

' Lis Pends; Apr

Deed
B &S
B &g

D of Tr

| B &S
B &S
B &S
B&S

gApr
éJan
%Sep
%Feb
?Jun
| Jan
gDec
Dec

Aug

‘ Date of
| Recordation

10

10

30

18

29
29
17
13

21

16

21
30
12

1882

'
|
t
i
|

i
i

!

1882

1883

1884

1884

1886
1886
1891

1891 !

1895
1896

1898
1502
1903

1903

1905 |

1908 |



