

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H	GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O	GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z	Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Jenkens		Malen		Dovel J F	6	189	B & S	Nov 14 1870
Jenkins	George D			Rodes Frederick & wife	13	219	B & S	Sep 11 1876
do			Wm T	Schmucker William ads P & S of Delinquent Land	14	62		Mar Ct 1877
do	Geo C	Tr		Cover John & wife	14	282	D of Tr	Aug 11 1877
do	&c Angeline			Dovel James T & wife	14	438	B & S	Dec 14 1877
do	Angeline		Wm H	Dovel James T &c	16	19	B & S	Jan 20 1879
do		Mahlon		Claim of Homestead	16	223		Apr 21 1879
do	David C	In trust	Sarah E's	Rodes Frederick & wife	16	514	Deed	Sep 29 1879
do	Franklin L			Cabbage Columbus &c	17	349	B & S	Mar 29 1880
do	George C	Tr		& Kite William E	17	507	Agreement	Apr 24 1880
do	George C	Tr		Kite William E	17	508	D of Tr	Apr 24 1880
do		Jacob S		Jenkins William H & wife	18	443	B & S	Jan 17 1881
do	George	Michael Joseph		Hensley Stephen & wife	20	237	B & S	Nov 26 1881
do	George	Michael Joseph		Meadows Delila	20	238	B & S	Nov 26 1881
do	George	Michael Joseph		Hall Samuel & wife	20	239	B & S	Nov 26 1881
do	George	Michael Joseph		Maiden James G &c	20	240	B & S	Nov 26 1881
do	George	Michael Joseph		Hensley Edward &c	20	243	B & S	Nov 26 1881
do	George	Michael Joseph		Williams Lindsey	20	244	B & S	Nov 26 1881

## Index to Deeds, Etc., Rockingham County, Virginia.

## Grantees.

Grantees	GIVEN NAMES A B C D E F G H								GIVEN NAMES I J K L M N O								GIVEN NAMES P Q R S T U V W X Y Z												Grantors	Book	Page	Kind of Instrument	Date of Recordation
Jenkins	George								Michael Joseph																				McDaniel Louisa & John	20	481	B & S	Feb 10 1882
do	George								Joseph Michael																				Baughner Asa S	20	481	B & S	Feb 10 1882
do	George								Michael Joseph																				Lagerfelt Carl O	23	218	B & S	Jul 30 1883
do	George								Joseph W Michael																				Shiflett Christena &c	24	170	B & S	Mar 5 1884
do	&c	George							Michael Joseph																				Dean Thomas L & wife	24	205	B & S	Mar 18 1884
do									Mark T																				Messerley J S Clerk	28	289	Tax Title	Mar 29 1886
do									Mahala A's Tr																				Jenkins Mark T	28	290	Deed	Mar 29 1886
do									Malin								vs												Heaston Samuel S Tr &c	39	559	Lis Pends	Apr 17 1891
do	&c								Mattie E's Tr																				Jenkins Jacob S	40	186	Deed	Apr 13 1891
do	&c								Mary A																				Roller John E	51	87	B & S	Jan 4 1895
do	Henry H																												Cabbage Aaron & wife	55	56	B & S	Sep 9 1896
do									J A Tr																				Walker Wm H	58	77	D of Tr	Feb 21 1898
do	H H																												Claim of Homestead	68	102		Jun 5 1902
do									Mary A																				Wheeler Maria &c	69	328	B & S	Jan 16 1903
do	Emily																												Jarman M M Spl Comr	71	<del>246</del> 346	B & S	Dec 21 1903
do	&c								Joseph Lodge Tr																				Loewner Charles E &c	76	263	B & S	Dec 30 1905
do									J A																				King Annie H & wife	83	368	B & S	Aug 12 1908